

Historic Town of Eatonville



2024 Bruce & Winnie Mount Youth Scholarship Program

APPLY TODAY!!

The Town of Eatonville 307 Kennedy Boulevard Eatonville, Florida 32751 407-623-8900 (Main) | 407-623-8910 (Clerk Office)

Pick up scholarship package at Town Hall or at <u>www.townofeatonville.org</u>. Submission Deadline is July 31, 2024. **Must be a current Senior in High School or an active College Student within 2 years of High School graduation.**

AWARD DETERMINATIONS

ATTENTION New High School graduates will be given priority to scholarships awarded to selected recipients.

| 100% | High School Recipient (Senior) |
|------|--|
| 75% | 1 st Year College Student (Freshman) |
| 50% | 2 nd Year College Student (Sophomore) |

RETURN APPLICATION TO:

HISTORIC TOWN OF EATONVILLE 307 EAST KENNEDY BOULEVARD EATONVILLE, FLORIDA 32751

ATTENTION: Veronica L. King, Town Clerk Winnie Mount Youth Scholarship Program